



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 544/2026

(PRASHANT PRAKASH TAKSANDE **VERSUS** NIKITA PRASHANT TAKSANDE)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri Shahir Ansari, counsel for the petitioner.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : JANUARY 21, 2026

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.

2. The petitioner's challenge is to the order passed by the trial Court on an application under Section 24 of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955.

3. The learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions, states that the petitioner-Husband is ready for mediation after the respondent-Wife causes her appearance.

4. In view of this, issue notice to the respondent returnable on 11.02.2026.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)