



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.544 OF 2026

Prashant S/o. Prakash Taksande **Vs.** Nikita W/o. Prashant Taksande

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. T.J. Patil, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. A.V. Lokhande, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 30th MARCH, 2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file affidavit in reply on record.
2. Time granted. The same shall be filed on or before the next date.
3. List the petition on **15.04.2026**.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

Privel