



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR
WRIT PETITION NO. 544 OF 2026

Prashant s/o Prakash Taksande Vs. Nikita w/o Prashant Taksande

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. Shahir Ansari, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. S.H. Nagrare, Advocate h/f Mr. A.V. Lokhande, Advocate
for respondent.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 15.04.2026

Learned Advocate for the petitioner as well as learned Advocate for the respondent submit that there are elements of settlement and the parties want to explore the possibility of settlement. They desire to settle the matter through mediation and are ready to go for mediation. Parties jointly suggests the name of Advocate Mr. Amit M. Kukday, to act as a Mediator.

2. Accordingly, the matter is referred for mediation. Parties are directed to appear before the learned Mediator in the next week, after seeking prior appointment. Thereafter, learned Mediator may take as many sittings as are desirable for exploring the possibility of settlement through mediation. If the settlement is arrived at, then the learned Mediator may help the parties in drafting the terms of settlement. Learned Mediator is requested to submit his report, preferably within a period of one month.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)